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Response to comment OR89-1 
The Trinity River watershed is included in the study area because it 
provides water to the Delta through CVP operations as referenced on 
page 3-4 of the DEIR. The Delta Plan does not directly or indirectly affect 
actions that occur in the Trinity River watershed, and no significant 
environmental impacts would occur due to implementation of the Delta 
Plan. In response to this comment, please see text change(s) in Section 5 
in this FEIR. Please also see Master Response 5. 

Response to comment OR89-2 
Comment noted. 



 

 

 

Response to comment OR89-3  
Please refer to OR89-1. 



 

 

 

Response to comment OR89-4  
Please refer to response to comment OR89-1. Economic impacts are not 
effects on the environment under CEQA, and are not analyzed in the EIR 
(CEQA Guidelines §§ 15064(e) and 15131). Please refer to Master 
Response 2. 

Response to comment OR89-5  
Please refer to responses to comments OR89-1 and OR89-4. Compliance 
with the public trust doctrine is required by the Delta Reform Act, as 
recognized in Water Code sections 85022(c)(3) and 85032(h).  

Response to comment OR89-6  
Comment noted. 



 

 

 

Response to comment OR89-7 
This is a comment on the project, not on the EIR. 

Response to comment OR89-8 
Please refer to response to comment OR89-1 and Master Response 5. 
Section 3 of the Draft Program EIR describes the CVP Trinity Lakes 
facilities. 

Response to comment OR89-9 
Please refer to response to comment OR89-1. 

Response to comment OR89-10 
Please refer to response to comment OR89-1. 



 

 

 

Response to comment OR89-11 
Comment noted. 

Response to comment OR89-12 
Please see responses to comments OR89-1 and OR89-9.  

Response to comment OR89-13 
Upper watershed existing conditions are described in the Environmental 
Setting subsections of EIR Sections 3 through 21. Section 6 covers Land 
Use and Planning. This EIR concludes that there would be no reduction in 
water supplies to areas in the upper Delta watershed due to the Delta Plan; 
therefore, there would be no change with respect to existing conditions 
based on the available water supply. Please see responses to comments 
OR89-1 and OR89-15. 

Response to comment OR89-14 
Section 18.3.3.1 Reservoirs and Lakes, specifically identifies all reservoirs 
(including Trinity) and lakes in the text and in Tables 18 -7 and 18-8 
within the Sacramento, Trinity, and San Joaquin watersheds. Please also 
refer to response to comment OR89-1.  

Response to comment OR89-15  
Please refer to response to comments OR89-14 and OR89-1. Trinity 
Reservoir levels will not be negatively impacted by the project. 



 

 

 

Response to comment OR89-16  
Comment noted. 

Response to comment OR89-17  
Please refer to responses to comments OR89-1 and OR89-14. Reservoir 
levels would not decline due to implementation of the proposed Delta 
Plan. 

Response to comment OR89-18  
Please refer to response to comment OR89-1. 

Response to comment OR89-19  
Please refer to response to comment OR89-1. 



 

 

 

Response to comment OR89-20  
Comment noted. 
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